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The list of Closed Holidays and Restricted Holidays finalized by CGEWCC,
Imphal, enclosed herewith as Annexure-I & Annexure-Il, is hereby circulated for
information of all employees.

[Auth: Pr.AG(A&E)'s order dated 23/12/2024 at Note No.68 in e-office
File No. Estt(A&E)/Misc/Circular/2024-25]
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aRe a1 AfRABRY (51°)
Memo No.Estt(A&E)/Misc/Circular/2024-25/1242-46 Dated: 23-12-2024
Copy for information to:
1. P.S. to Pr. AG(A&E), Manipur,
2. P.A.to Sr.DAG(A&E), Manipur,
3. All Sr.AOs/All AAOs/Supervisors,
4. All Employees,
5. Notice Board. Digitally signed by
Tajuddin Choudhury
Date: 23-12-2024 17:18:33
aRe (M1°)

Phone: 0385-2458526 Email: agaemanipur{@cag.gov.in
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ANNEXURE-I

LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE
OFFICES OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATED AT MANIPUR

Sl 7 ll;)li(lay I);tc ] 7Day
No. o I B
1 Republic Day January 26 Sunday
2 Maha Shivaratri - i<:cbruary 26 7‘;*’70dﬁncsday
3 Holi R | M;;}’]'M'** | ng;y
4 [d-ul-Fitr a - WiiiMarch 73717 Monday
5 Mahavir Jayanti o April 10 Thursday
6 Good Friday - April 18 Friday
7 Budha Purnima S May 12 Monday
8 Id-ul-Zuha (Békrid) - 7 3une 07 Saturday
9 Rath Yatra . - June 27 Friday
10 Muharram July 06 Sunday
11 Independence Ddy B August 15 I'riday
12 Milad-un-Nabi (V);‘il d-e-Milad (Birthday of September 05 Iriday
Prophet Mohammad)
13 Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Thursday
14 Dussehra a October 02 Thursday
15 Diwali (Decpavzllrir) - October 20 Monday
16 Guru Nanak’s Birthd;; - : November 05 Wednesday
17 Christmas Day o o Dcecember 25 Thursday
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Tfwra/ Secretary,
CGEWCC, Imphal
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D ANNEXURE-II
LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2025 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES OF
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT LOCATED A'T MANIPUR
SLNo. | ~ Holiday Date [ Day
1 New Year’s Day January 01 Wednesday
*2‘ 7GLV1|‘L>|7(}c;indASingh’s Birthday January (56 N Monday a
_>73A UI;Aal;e;l'rsyz;lrl\"ra?nti/l\/lagh Bihu/Pongal/Hazarat Ali's Birthday January 14 Tuesday
4 l%nsanlrl’anchami/’Sl'i Panchami 7 lehruary 02 Sunday
7*? 777(‘m|~uiR7aviil;us‘s7173i|;1|‘1du._\/7 - lehruary 12 Wednesday ,J
6 S,I,l,iva Al Jayainlrik B B IICI)IA“E"‘,Y,Bi Wednesday ’
7 Birthday of Swami Dayananda Sﬂ‘aswati - ) l‘cbruary 23 Sunday [
$ | lolika Dahan March 13 Thursday I
9 I)oLyalra 7 -W' ;fi : Mm'chii;i B :I"Vrirday: ;1
10 Jamat-Ul-Vida March 28 Friday
11 Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Ugadi/Clicii E?ha;d | Mar;:h 30 Sunday R
12 Ram Navmi . o */\plr'-il 06 Sun(iay
13 | Vaisakhi/Vishu L April 13 Sunday
| 14 Meshadi (Tamil New Ycar’s Day) B o }\})Il‘il 14 Monday
‘I 15 Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/Bahag Bihu (/\ssam)m . April 15 Tuesday
| 16 lzaster Sunday i ‘ ; ;:_4_7:4 o »/\pﬁl 20 Sunday
B 17 Guru Rabindranath’s Birthday - May 09 Friday
18 Raksha Bandhan - » August 09 Saturday
19 Parsi New Year’s day/Nauraj - ALIngst 15 Friday
20 Janmashtami (Smarta) August 15 Friday |
‘ 21 Janmashtami o /\Lrlrgust 16 Saturday }
r 22 Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayaka Chaturthi W ﬁ{\ugust 27 Wednesday l
L 23 Onam or Thiru Onam Day 7 Sc_p}cmber 05 Friday
“ 24 Dussehra (Saptami) SCpEQl11bel‘ 29 Monday
‘ 25 Dussehra (Mahashtami) - Scptcmbcr 30 Tuesday
E26 Dussehra (Mahanavmi) - - October 01 Wednesday
27 Maharishi Valmiléi’s I3i1:1i1day - F)cl()bm‘ 07 Tuesday
28 Karaka Chaturthij (er;v; Chouth) " - October 10 Friday
29 Naraka Chaturda;si ) B 7 - ()'clobcr 20 Monday
30 (i(:vardhan Pujai‘—h - I October 22 Wednesday #
31 Bhai Duj - ] October 23 Thursday
32 Pratihar Shashlhirf;Eryai Shashlh-i ((jl]h(ll Puja) B B ()ctan 28 Tuesday
33 Guru Teg lBah;dJrv’Vs-Kllrérl)jrclzgl;ay 7 November 24 Monday
34 Christmas Eve - ) 1 - Jlufpll1l>cl’ 24 Wednesday
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